průmyslová elektronika
 CapaCitive level meters Dlm – 35
DLM-dat-1.7
•	 For	continuous	level	measurement	of	liquids
or	bulk	solids
•	 Wide	spectrum	of	use,	direct	mounting	into	tanks,
vessels,	sumps	or	silos	and	hoppers
•	 Setting	using	a	magnetic	pen

• stainless steel fixing nut
• various types of seals (PTFE, Al, etc.)
orDer coDe
process connection:
DLM	–	35
20 – rod, uncoated, length 0.1 ... 1 m
21 – rod, coated (FEP), length 0.1 ... 1 m
22 – rod, coated (PFA), length 0.1 ... 1 m
23 – like	20, but higher pressure resistance
24 – like	21, but higher pressure resistance
25 – like	22, but higher pressure resistance
30 – rod, uncoated coated, length 0,1 ... 3 m
31 – rod, coated (FEP), length 0.1 ... 3 m
40 – rod, uncoated with ref. tube, length 0.1 ... 1 m
41 – rod, coated (FEP) with ref. tube, length 0.1 ... 1 m
43 – like	40, but higher pressure resistance
44 – like	41, but higher pressure resistance
50 – rope with weight, uncoated, length 1 ... 6 m
electrode length in mm
– – –– E
type of output: I – current (4 ... 20 mA)
U – voltage (0 ... 10 V)
connection method: A	–  stainless steel gland
(+ cable length)
B	–  plastic threaded cable gland
(+ cable length)
C	–  connector (socket not included with
sensor, recommended type - see app.
V	–  plastic cable gland with spiral relief
(+ cable length)
H	–  plastic cable gland for protective hose
(+ cable length)
type and design of electrode:
mech. design:
G    – pipe thread G 3/4"
M27	– metric thread M 27x2
M30 – metric thread M 30x1.5
NPT	– pressure thread NPT 3/4
cable	– cable length in m
N – non-explosive areas
NT – high temperature
         performance